507232111 04/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7279030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERSEPHONE GMBH	04/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTIAN GÜNTHER		
Street Address:	ST. JOHANNS-RING 79		
City:	BASEL		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-4056		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10984016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: egiordano@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1313/20003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENER		
SIGNATURE:	/david m tener, reg. no 37054/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022		

Total Attachments: 2

source=P131320003_ConfirmatoryAssignment_signed#page1.tif source=P131320003_ConfirmatoryAssignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507232111 REEL: 059594 FRAME: 0701

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made between PERSEPHONE GMBH, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland with its principal office at St. Johanns-Ring 79, CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignor"), and CHRISTIAN GÜNTHER, a citizen of Germany residing at St. Johanns-Ring 79, CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, on January 25, 2022, all right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to certain inventions, patents, and applications (the "Assigned Inventions"), including the patents and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties need a document that can be recorded to demonstrate the assignment of the Assigned Inventions, including the patents and applications set forth in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby confirm that Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, income, royalties or payments, in the United States and throughout the world, (a) in the Assigned Inventions, in any and all applications thereon, and in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed and delivered on the date(s) specified below.

PERSEPHONE CMRH

		T TATELLY	Ja ki O i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Dated:	<u>1346 day of Apol 20</u> 22	Ву:	C. Gade
		Name:	Christian Günther
		Title:	CEO/Managing Director
		ASSIG	NEE, CHRISTIAN GÜNTHER
Dated:	13th days (April 2022		Ch. Ganther
	7 1 1		Christian Günther

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	16/125,522	2018-09-07	10,984,016 B2	2021-04-20

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059594 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 04/14/2022